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EMAIL ADDRESS

WET WEBSITE

USEPA - HQ/WPD/OWM

USEPA - Region 1

ME, NH, VT, MARI,.CT

USEPA - Region 2

NY, NJ, PR, VI

USEPA - Region 3

PA, DE, DC, MD, VA, WV

Laura Phillips

X

202-564-0741
fax: 564-9522

Office of WW Management

Water Permits Division

MC: 4203M, 1200 Pennsylvania Ave, NW
Washington, DC 20460

phillips.laura@epa.gov

http://www.epa.qov/OST/WET/

Jackie Clark

202-564-6582
fax: 564-9522

Office of WW Management

Water Permits Division

MC: 4203M, 1200 Pennsylvania Ave, NW
Washington, DC 20460

Clark.jackie@epa.gov

Teresa Norberg-King

218-529-5163

USEPA Env. Effects Research Laboratory Mid-
Continent Ecology Division/ORD

6201 Congdon Boulevard

Duluth, MN 55804

norberg-king.teresa@epa.gov

Doug Corb

617-918-1565
fax: 918-0565

USEPA Region 1, CWQ
1 Congress St., Suite 1100
Boston, MA 02114-2023

corb.doug@epa.gov

Karen O’Brien

Permitting
Specialist

212-637-3717
fax: 637-3887

USEPA Region 2
290 Broadway
New York, NY 10007-1866

Obrien.Karen@epa.gov

Brian P. Trulear

NPDES Program
Manager

215-814-5723
fax: 814-2302

EPA Region 3, 3WP41
NPDES Permits Branch
Water Protection Division
1650 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2029

Trulear.Brian@epa.gov

Frank A. Borsuk

304-234-0241

USEPA Region 3

Wheeling Operations Office, 3EA20
1060 Chapline Street, Suite 303
Wheeling, WV 26003-2995

borsuk.frank@epa.gov

Lou Reynolds

304-234-0244

USEPA Region 3

Wheeling Operations Office, 3EA20
1060 Chapline Street, Suite 303
Wheeling, WV 26003-2995

reynolds.louis@epa.gov

Margaret Passmore

304-234-0245

USEPA Region 3

Wheeling Operations Office, 3EA20
1060 Chapline Street, Suite 303
Wheeling, WV 26003-2995

passmore.margaret@epa.gov

Amy Bergdale

304-234-0285

USEPA Region 3

Wheeling Operations Office, 3EA20
1060 Chapline Street, Suite 303
Wheeling, WV 26003-2995

bergdale.amy@epa.gov

Kelly Krock

304-234-0242
Fax 234-0260

US EPAR3
1060 Chapline St. Suite 303
Wheeling, WV 26003

krock.kelly@epa.gov
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STATE/ PROGRAM PHONE « ”
EPA REGION NAME COORD. LAB | TITLE JEAX SNAILMAIL” ADDRESS EMAIL ADDRESS WET WEBSITE
US EPA Region 4, Sam Nunn Federal Center
Environmental 404-562-9304 | Water Management Division
USEPA - Region 4 Marshall Hyatt X Scientist fax: 562-8692 | 61 Forsyth St. SW hyatt.marshall @epa.gov
Atlanta, GA 30303-8960
KY, TN, NC, SC, MS§, AL, US EPA Region 4, Sam Nunn Federal Center
GA, FL . 404-562-9735 | Water Management Division .
Amanda Driskell X fax 562-9729 61 Forsyth St. SW Driskell. Amanda@epa.gov
77777777777777777777777777777 Atlanta, GA 30303-8960
. NPDES Branch, Water Division
HOEPA - Regiond Robert (Rob) F. Pepin X Aquatic Biologist 312-886-1505 | U.S. EPA, Region 5, WN-16J Pepin.Robert@epa.gov
MN. WI. ML IL. IN. OH ' fxx: 886-0168 | 77 West Jackson Blvd * *
T T Chicago IL 60604
USEPA - Region 6 . rRE. USEPA Region 6, 6WQ-PO
Phillip Jennings X ggggi;gfucny ?;)f ggg;ig? 1445 Ross Avenue jennings.phillip@epa.gov
NM, TX, OK, AR, LA ' Dallas, TX 75202
USEPA Region 7
913-551-7635 .
. Mark Matthews X A 726 Minnesota Avenue matthews.mark@epa.gov
USEPA - Region 7 fax: 551-9635 Kansas City, KS 66101
USEPA Region 7
NE, KS, 1A, MO John Dunn X ?:fggi;?gg 726 Minnesota Avenue Dunn.john@epa.gov
77777777777777777777777777777 ) Kansas City, KS 66101
USEPA - Region 8
Vacant
MT, ND, WY, SD, UT, CO __
USEPA Region 9 c/o SWRCB
916-341-5520
. Debra Denton X ] 1001 | Street denton.debra@epa.gov
USEPA - Region 9 fax: 341-5463 Sacramento. CA 95814
USEPA Region 9, WTR-5
CA NV, AZ HI Robyn Stuber X ?j}?’gzgzg’g’ig 75 Hawthorne Street stuber.robyn@epa.gov
_____________________________ ) San Francisco, CA 94105
USEPA - Region 10 . cEa USEPA Region 10, Suite 900
Jamey Stoddard X Els;ﬁir(]:ac;gpllance ?;? ggggiég 1200 Sixth Avenue, OWW-130 stoddard.jamey@epa.gov
WA, OR, ID, AK ) Seattle, WA 98101
AL Dept of Environmental Mgmt
- . Chief, Air/ Facility | 334-260-2710 | Field Operations Unit
Marion S. Bertolotti, Jr. X X Section fax 394-4326 PO Box 301463 msb@adem.state.al.us
Alabama Montgomery, AL 36130-1463
AL Dept of Environmental Mgmt
Environmental 334-260-2749 | Field Operations Unit -
Janet Branch X Scientist fax 277-6718 PO Box 301463 jlg@adem.state.al.us
Montgomery, AL 36130-1463
Alaska Dept of Environmental Conservation
Environmental 907-451-2136 | VVastewater Discharge Permits
Alaska Tim Pilon X Engineering fax: 451-2187 Division of Water tim_pilon@dec.state.ak.us
Associate ) 610 University Avenue
Fairbanks, Alaska 99709-3643
; . Section Manager, . . . .
Arizona Debra Daniel X Surface Water 602-771-4665 | Arizona Dept of Environmental Quality Daniel.Debra@azdeq.gov
Justin Bern X 602-771-4371 | Arizona Dept of Environmental Quality Bern.Justin@azdeq.gov
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. . M , Surf, - . . - .
Marnie Greenbie Wg?;g;;rml:trsali?]it 602-771-4689 Avrizona Dept of Environmental Quality Greenbie.Marnie@azdeg.gov
Arkansas Dept of Environmental Quality
Program Support 501-682-0666 | ADEQ - Water Planning
Arkansas Mary Barnett X Manager fax: 682-0910 5301 Northshore Drive barnett@adeq.state.ar.us
North Little Rock, AR 72118
State Water Resources Control Board
. Environmental 916-323-9689 Division of Water Quality
Brian Ogg X Scientist fax: 341-5550 | 1001 | St, Floor 15 BOgg@waterboards.ca.gov
California Sacramento, CA 95814
Senior State Water Resources Control Board
- 916-319-9769 Division of Water Quality
Karen Larsen X Egi\grzzrsltmental fax: 341-5707 1001 I St, Floor 15 klarsen@waterboards.ca.gov
______________________________ Sacramento, CA 95814
(707) 576- Islg?:ﬁrzz:i(l)a\lls\’/tagerg%unallty Control Board
Cathy Goodwin X |2:g57523_0135 5550 Skylane Boulevard, Suite A cgoodwin@waterboards.ca.gov
Santa Rosa, California 95403
Regional Water Quality Control Board
. 707-576-2065 North Coast Region
Region 1 — North Coast John Short X Fax'523-0135 5550 Skylane Boulevard, Suite A JShort@waterboards.ca.gov
Santa Rosa, California 95403
Water Resource Control Board
707-576-2752 North Coast Region
Charles Reed X fax: 523-0135 5550 Skylane Blvd., Suite A creed@waterboards.ca.gov
777777777777777777777777777777 Santa Rosa, CA 95403
San Francisco Bay WQ Control Board
. NPDES Division
Region 2 - San Fran. Bay 1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400
777777777777777777777777777777 Oakland, CA 94612
. - A0 Central Coast Water Quality Control Board
Karen Worcester X Ambient Monitoring 805_ 549-3333 895 Aerovista Place, Suite 101 Kworcester@waterboards.ca.gov
Program fax: 788-3576 is Obi
Region 3 — Central Coast San Luis Obispo, CA 934.01
Water Resources Central Coast Water Quality Control Board
Michael Higgins X Control Engineer 805-542-4649 895 Aerovista Place, Suite 101 mhiggins@waterboards.ca.gov
______________________________ San Luis Obispo, CA 93401
. E7a Los Angeles Water Quality Control Board
Shirley Birosik X Environmental 213-576-6679 | 3 \wjest 4 St., Suite 200 SBIROSIK @waterboards.ca.gov
pecialist IV Fax:576-6686
Region 4 - Los Angeles Los Angeles, CA 90013
Water Resources Los Angeles Water Quality Control Board
Veronica Cuevas X Control Engineer 213-576-6662 320 West 4™ St., Suite 200 vecuevas@waterboards.ca.gov
______________________________ Los Angeles, CA 90013
Senior 916-464-4822 CVRWQCB
Region 5 — Central Valley Stephanie Fong X Environmental Fax 464-4780 11020 Sun Center Drive, Suite 200 swfong@waterboards.ca.gov
Scientist Rancho Cordova, CA 95670-6114

Colorado R Basin WQ Control Board
73-720 Fred Waring Dr., Suite 100
Palm Desert, CA 92260
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. . Santa Ana WQ Control Board
Region 8 — Santa Ana Mark G. Adelson X ghéeg%osrgg\:sélr:fnce ?g}?ggégﬁg 3737 Main Street, Suite 500 madelson@waterboards.ca.gov
________________________ ) Riverside, CA 92501-3339
. . 858-467-2964 San Diego Water Quality Control Board
Region 9 - San Diego Bruce Posthumus X Fax'571-6972 | Watershed Branch BPosthumus@waterboards.ca.gov
CO Dept of Public Health & Environment
WQ Control Division http://www.cdphe.state.co.us/wg/permitsunit
Colorado John Nieland X WET coordinator 303-692-3553 Permits & Enforcement Section john.nieland@state.co.us * 3 ’ e
. /wgcdpmt.htmI#WET
4300 Cherry Creek Drive S
Denver, CO 80222-1530
Senior Dept of Environmental Protection
Thomas Haze X Environmental 860-424-3734 7851 rEeIa u of Water Mgmt, Water Toxics Program thomas.haze@ct.gov
Analyst m Street
Connecticut Hartford, CT 06105-5124
Senior Dept of Environmental Protection
Rosemary Gatter-Evarts X Environmental 860-424-3732 785 réla u of Water Mgmt, Water Toxics Program rosemary.qgatter-evarts@ct.gov
Analyst m Street
Hartford, CT 06105-5124
Delaware
850-245-8419 FL Dept of Environmental Protection,
Nancy Ross X Toxicity Coordinator Fax 412-0662 2600 Blair Stone Rd., MS 3560 nancy.ross@dep.state.fl.us
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400
Florida Dept of Environmental Regulation
Florida David Whiting X 850-245-8191 2600 Blairstone Rd., MS 3550 david.d.whiting@dep.state.fl.us
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400
Florida Dept of Environmental Regulation
: 850-245-8165 | Biology Section . .
Marshall Faircloth X fax: 245-8199 2600 Blairstone Rd., MS 6515 joseph.faircloth@dep.state.fl.us
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400
Environmental Protection Division
. - Environmental 404-675-1685 | Permitting, Compliance & Enforcement . .
Georgia Hsin-Sheng Yeh X Specialist fax: 362-2691 4220 International Parkway, Suite 101 hsin-sheng_yeh@mail.dnr.state.ga.us
Atlanta, Georgia 30354
Hawaii
Idaho
lllinois EPA
. . Bureau of Water, Surface Water Section . A
Michael S. Henebry X QA Officer 217-785-3944 1021 N. Grand Ave. East, PO Box 19276 mike.henebry@illinois.gov
Springfield, 1L 62794-9276
Illinois EPA
- . Biomonitoring 217-558-2012 Bureau of Water, Water Quality Standards - S
IHlinois Brian Koch X Coordinator Fax:785-1225 | 1021 N. Grand Ave. East, PO Box 19276 brian.kochgillinos gov
Springfield, 1L 62794-9276
Illinois EPA
Supervisor, 217-782-3362 Bureau of Water, Water Quality Standards I
Bob Mosher X WQS Unit fax: 785-1225 | 1021 N. Grand Ave. East, PO Box 19276 bob.mosher@illinois.gov
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IDEM
Env. Toxicology & Chemistry Section
- . : Toxicologist & 2na. Assessment Branch, Office of Water Quality . .
Indiana Dr. Syed GhiasUddin X Section Chief 317-308-3180 100 N. Senate Avenue sghiasud@idem.IN.gov
MC 65-40-2 Shadeland Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2251
lowa Department of Natural Resources
lowa Steve Williams X Environmental 515-281-8884 | NPDES Section steve.williams@iowa.qov http://www.uhl.uiowa.edu/services/additiona
Specialist fax: 281-8895 | 502 E. 9th Street : : I/labcertification/index.html
Des Moines, 1A 50319
Kansas Dept of Health and Environment
: Chief, Tech. 785-296.5504 Forbes Field - Building 283
Kansas Michael B. Tate X Services Section fax: 296.5509 Bureau of Water - Technical Services miate@kdhe.state.ks.us
Topeka, KS
K Division of Water http://www.water.Ky.gov/permitting/wastew
Kentucky Charles Clark X WET Coordinator 14 Reilly Road ACharles.Clark@ky.gov 2 - Hygovi E
Frankfort, KY 40601 aterpermitting/wet/
. Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality
Jan M. Cedars X Egl‘(’e'rﬁf’l's‘{”selfgz'msor iﬁi'ﬁg_'gggg Post Office Box 4313 Jan.Cedars@LA.GOV
Baton Rouge, LA 70821
Envi al LDEQ - OES — Water Permits Division
Louisiana Melissa Reboul X sgiﬁ'ﬁﬁrs'{nen a P.O. Box 4313 melissa.reboul@la.gov
Baton Rouge, LA 70821-4313
Environmental LDEQ — OES — Water Permits Division
Laura Thompson X SCi\:BIngSt enta P.O. Box 4313 laura.thompson@la.gov
Baton Rouge, LA 70821-4313
ME Dept of Environmental Protection . .
Maine Barry Mower X 207-287-3901 SHS 17 barry.f.mower@maine.gov grt.ltjr;é//r\‘/;/r\]/qvw.state.me.us/dep /hlwog/watertoxic
Augusta, ME 04333 I
Maryland Department of Environment
. 410-537-3607 | WMA Compliance Program .
Maryland Ron Wicks X Fax 537-3733 1800 Washington Blvd. Suite 420 rwicks@mde.state.md.us
Baltimore, MD 21230-1718
Massachusetts
Michigan Department of Environmental Quality-
A - . Agquatic Biology op1 SWAS . i http://www.michigan.gov/deqg/0,1607,7-135-
Michigan William F. Dimond X Specialist S17-241-9%65 | b5 Box 30273 dimonth @ michigan gov 3313_3686_3728-12206--,00.html
Lansing, Michigan 48909-7773
. 507 Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Minnesota Gary Kimball X EZ;’;;?QL"SZ}:L“ « ?as)i gg;_?%; 520 Lafayette Rd. N. gary kimball@pca.state.mn.us
) St. Paul, MN 55155-4194
MSDEQ), Office of Pollution Control
T Environmental 601-664-3960 Biological Services Section
Mississippi Douglas W. Upton X Scientist IV fax- 664-3938 | 1542 OId Whitfield Rd. doug.upton@deq.state.ms.us
Pearl, MS 39208
Missouri
. Montana Dept. of Environmental Quality
Water Quality -
Montana Jeff May X 406-444-5326 | 1520 E. Sixth Avenue Jmay@mt.gov

Specialist

Helena, MT 59620
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Environmental Lab X Environmentallab@mt.gov
Nebraska
Nevada
New Hampshire
principal NJ Dept. of Environmental Protection
. . Office of Quality Assurance, NJDEP . .
New Jersey Michele Potter X ESZQE{}QEM' 609-984-3870 P.O. Box 426, 40 East State Strest michele.potter@dep.state.nj.us
Trenton, NJ 08625
NM Environment Department
New Mexico Glenn Saums X 505_'827'0187 Water & Waste Mgmt Division
fax: 827-0166 .
Surface Water Quality
518-773-7318 NYS Dept of Environmental Conservation
Edward Kuzia X X Research Scientist x3011 625 Broadway exkuzia@qgw.dec.state.ny.us
New York Fax: 773-7319 | Albany, N.Y. 12233-3500
518-773-7318 NYS Dept of Environmental Conservation
Nicole Wright X Research Scientist x3011 625 Broadway ndwright@gw.dec.state.ny.us
Fax: 773-7319 | Albany, N.Y. 12233-3500
NC DENR, Division of Water Quality
. Aquatic Toxicity 919-743-8442 Aquatic Toxicology Unit . . .
Cindy Moore X X Unit Supervisor Fax 743-8517 1621 Mail Service Center cindy.a.moore@ncmail.net http://h20.enr.state.nc.us/esb/ATU.html
North Carolina Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-1621
NC DENR, Division of Water Quality
Aguatic Toxicity 919-743-8450 | Aquatic Toxicology Unit .
Carol Hollenkamp X Unit fax 743.8517 1621 Mail Service Center carol.hollenkamp@ncmail.net
Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-1621
ND Dept of Health
Division of Water Quality
North Dakota Marty Haroldson X NDPDES program 701-328.5234 918 E. Divide Ave. 4" Eloor mharolds@nd.gov
Bismarck, ND 58501-1947
Envi al Ohio EPA, Division of Surface Water
Eric Nygaard X Specialist 614-644-2024 | PO Box 1049 eric.nygaard@epa.state.oh.us
Columbus, OH 43216-1049
Ohio Division of Environmental Sciences
. Environmental Ohio EPA . .
Jon McLaughlin X Specialist |1 614-644-4228 8955 East Main Street jon.mclaughlin@epa.state.oh.us
Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068
OK Dept of Environmental Quality
Biomonitoring 0. Water Quality Division
Rebecca Marfurt Fordham X Coordinator 405-702-8190 707 North Robinson. PO Box 1677 rebecca.fordham@deg.ok.gov
Oklahoma Oklahoma City, OK 73101-1677
OK Dept of Environmental Quality
Biomonitoring 0o Water Quality Division
Bob Battles X Coordinator 405-702-8201 707 North Robinson, PO Box 1677 robert.battles@deg.ok.gov
Oklahoma City, OK 73101-1677
Oregon Department of Environmental Quality
Oregon Lori Pillsbury X WET Coordinator 503-693-5735 Laboratory & Environ. Assessment Division Pillsbury.Lori@deq.state.or.us

3150 NW 229th Ave, Suite 150
Hillsboro, OR 97124
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Pennsylvania

Thomas Barron

X

Envirn Group
Manager

717-787-9614
Fax 772-3249

PADEP, Rachel Carson State Office Building
P.O. Box 8467
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8467

tbarron@state.pa.us

Christopher Whiteash

Envirn Engineer

717-787-8184

PADEP, Rachel Carson State Office Building
P.O. Box 8467
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8467

cwhiteash@state.pa.us

Stacy Howerter

Chemist 2 - Lab
Accreditation
Officer

717-346-8204

PADEP, Bureau of Laboratories
P.O. Box-1467
Harrisburg, PA 17105-1467

showerter@state.pa.us

Rhode Island

RIDEM, Office of Water Resources
235 Promenade St.
Providence, Rl 02908

South Carolina

Vernon Beaty

803-898-4100
fax: 898-4200

SCDHEC Bureau of Water
2600 Bull Street
Columbia, SC 29201

beatyvr@dhec.sc.gov

http://www.scdhec.net/eqc/water/pubs/toxop
t.pdf

South Dakota

Tim Flor

Environmental
Program Scientist

605-773-4731

SD Dept of Environment & Natural Resources
523 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501

Tim.Flor@state.sd.us

http://www.state.sd.us/denr/DES/Surfacewat
er/whole.htm

Tennessee

TDEC-WPC, 6™ Floor Annex
401 Church Street
Nashville, TN 37243-1534

Patricia Alicea

Aquatic Biology
Manager

615-262-6327
Fax:262-6393

Aquatic Biology Section, Env. Lab, TDOH
630 Hart Lane
Nashville, TN 37247-0801

Patricia.Alicea@state.tn.us

Texas

Mike Pfeil

WET group member

512-239-4592
fax: 239-4420

Texas Comm. on Environmental Quality
Mail Code 150

Capitol Station, P.O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

MPFEIL @tceq.state.tx.us

Utah

Jeff Studenka

WET Coordinator

801-538-6779
fax 538-6016

UPDES Permits IES Section
Division of Water Quality

288 North 1460 West

PO Box 144870

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-4870

jstudenka@utah.gov

Vermont

Richard Levey

Environmental
Scientist

802 241-1368
fax: 241-3008

Biomonitoring & Aquatic Studies Section
VT Dept. of Environmental Conservation
R.A.LaRosa Environmental Laboratory
103 S.Main St. Waterbury, Vt. 05676

Rick.Levey@state.vt.us

www.viwaterquality.org

Virginia

Deborah L. DeBiasi

WET Coordinator

804-698-4028
fax: 698-4032

Virginia Dept of Environmental Quality Toxics
Management Program

Office of Water Permit Programs

P.O. Box 1105, Richmond, VA 23218

Deborah.DeBiasi@deqg.virginia.gov

Washington D.C.

Nicoline Shulterbrandt

DC Department of Health, WQ Division
Bureau of Environmental Quality
Environmental Health Adm.

2100 Martin Luther King Jr. Avenue, SE
Washington, D.C. 20020-5732

nicoline.shulterbrandt@dc.gov

Washington

Randall Marshall

WET Coordinator

360-407-6445
fax: 407-6426

WA State Dept. of Ecology
PO Box 47600
Olympia, Washington 98504-7600

rmar461@ecy.wa.gov

http://www.ecy.wa.gov/programs/wag/wet/
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STATE/ PROGRAM PHONE @ »
EPA REGION NAME COORD. LAB | TITLE JEAX SNAILMAIL” ADDRESS EMAIL ADDRESS WET WEBSITE
West Virginia DEP
Technical Assistance )3(0140'%6'0499 Division Deputy Director's Office
West Virginia Randolph Sovic X Manager fax 926-0463 Room # 2158 Randolph.M.Sovic@wv.gov
601 57th Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
Wisconsin Dept of Natural Resources
Kari Fleming X X Biomonitoring 608-267-7663 Bureau of Watershed Management Kari.Fleming@wisconsin.gov http://www.dnr.state.wi.us/org/water/wm/w
Coordinator fax: 267-2800 | 101 S. Webster Street, PO Box 7921 : * w/biomon
Madison, WI 53707-7921
Wisconsin . UW-Madison State Lab of Hygiene
Steve Geis . Biomonitoring Lab . . - T
Jocelyn Hemming X Biomonitoring Team 608.-224-6230 2601 Agriculture Drive biomonitoring@mail.slh.wisc.edu http://www.slh.wisc.edu/ehd/biomonitoring/i
Amy Mager fax: 224-6267 ndex.php
Dawn Perkins PO Box 7996
Madison, WI 53707-7996
Wyoming DEQ/WQD
Wyoming Jason Thomas X Permitting Program 307-777-5504 122 W. 25th St.

Principal

Fax: 777-5973

Herschler Bldg. - 4th West
Cheyenne, WY 82001
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